Corrections were made and appropriated to the Accumulated Surplus Account during the financial years ended 30 June.
2010

R
Details of the appropriations are as follows:

Unappropriated Surplus Account:
Correction of finance lease 115 652
Recognition of the Post retirement medical liability (3 420 457)
Recognition of the Long service awards liability (1 510 487)
Debtor in suspense account not recovered (29 170)
Incorrect Uif allocation (81 194)
Correction of Intangible asset incorrectly expensed 170 995
Correction of depreciation and amortization 267 630
Correction of incorrect creditor allocation 2 901
Understatement of debtors in prior year 29 285
Increase / (Decrease) in Unappropriated Surplus Account (4 454 845)

37.1 Correction of error of the PAYE, UIF, SDL, PENSION and MEDICAL AID disclosure:

The effect of the Correction of Error is as follows:
2009/2010 Adjustment Restated disclosure
disclosure Amount

Balances as per AFS previously published for 2009-2010

Note 28.3  PAYE, SDL and UIF
Current year Payroll Deductions 6 747 842   587 182   7 335 024

Note 28.4  Pension and Medical Aid Deductions
Current year Payroll Deductions and Council Contributions 796 992   8 328 503   9 125 495

7 544 834   8 915 685   16 460 519

Nature

37.2 Reclassification of the Current portion of long-term liabilities and the current portion of the finance lease liability:

The effect of the Correction of Error is as follows:

Balances as per AFS previously published for 2009-2010 1 361 821 608 783

608 783   (608 783)

1 970 604   -

Nature

37.3 Reclassification of Long-term liabilities and Non current finance lease liability:

The effect of the Correction of Error is as follows:

Balances as per AFS previously published for 2009-2010 19 891 009 161 103

161 103   (161 103)

20 052 112   -

Nature

 Long-term
liabilities

Non current finance
lease liability

The above restatement was done to ensure that the   PAYE, UIF, SDL, PENSION, MEDICAL AID disclosure is complete and correct as the wrong amounts have
been disclosed in the prior year financial statement disclosure.

The prior year figures of  the PAYE, UIF, SDL, PENSION and MEDICAL AID disclosure have been restated to correctly classify the nature of these items of the
municipality.

Balances as at 30 June 2011 per AFS published for
comparative figures (2009-2010)

 Current portion